

# City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0548	Version:	4	Name:			
Туре:	City Resolutior	ı		Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/21/2023			In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council		
On agenda:	7/18/2023			Final action:	7/18/2023		
Title:	Subject: OPD MOU With Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms And Explosives (ATF) From: Office Of The City Administrator Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) Through September 30, 2026 With The Bureau Of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms And Explosives (ATF) And The Oakland Police Department (OPD) For OPD Participation In The ATF Taskforce And For The Purpose Of Reimbursement Of Overtime Salary And Other Costs Related To OPD Participation In The ATF Taskforce						
Sponsors:							

#### Sponsors:

```
Indexes:
```

#### Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Attachment B, 4. View Legislation, 5. 89818 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/18/2023	2	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board	Adopted	Pass
6/29/2023	2	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
6/22/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee		

### Subject: OPD MOU With Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms And Explosives (ATF) From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) Through September 30, 2026 With The Bureau Of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms And Explosives (ATF) And The Oakland Police Department (OPD) For OPD Participation In The ATF Taskforce And For The Purpose Of Reimbursement Of Overtime Salary And Other Costs Related To OPD Participation In The ATF Taskforce